## 2020 Regular Session

## HOUSE BILL NO. 601

## BY REPRESENTATIVES BAGLEY, ADAMS, ROBBY CARTER, CREWS, ECHOLS, TRAVIS JOHNSON, LARVADAIN, MCMAHEN, MOORE, PRESSLY, SELDERS, AND STAGNI

LEGISLATION: Designates Act No. 492 of the 2014 Regular Session as "Leyna's Law"

1	AN ACT	
2	To enact Section 2 of Act No. 492 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature of	
3	Louisiana, relative to service dogs; to provide for designation of an Act of the	
4	Legislature by means of a short title; and to provide for related matters.	
5	Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:	
6	Section 1. Section 2 of Act No. 492 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature	
7	of Louisiana is hereby enacted to read as follows:	
8	Section 2. This Act shall be known and may be cited as "Leyna's Law".	

## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HB 601 Engrossed	2020 Regular Session	Bagley
------------------	----------------------	--------

Abstract: Designates Act No. 492 of the 2014 Regular Session, relative to service dogs, as "Leyna's Law".

<u>Proposed law</u> provides that Act No. 492 of the 2014 Regular Session, relative to service dogs, shall be known and may be cited as "Leyna's Law".

(Adds §2 of Act No. 492 of the 2014 R.S.)

Page 1 of 1